

## Arianna Eisenberg Releases Jemiyah Jones and the Kingdom of Nir

Hollywood film producer Arianna Eisenberg has released a new book, the first in a series of seven entitled Jemiyah Jones and the Kingdom of Nir.

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, August 20, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Hollywood film producer Arianna Eisenberg has released a new book, the first in a series of seven entitled Jemiyah Jones and the Kingdom of Nir.

The new title is a mythological fantasy about a 15 year old schoolgirl, Jemiyah Jones who, growing up has no knowledge of the power she possesses or the blood line she hails from, that of heroic Warrior Queen. But find out she does in quite dramatic fashion when Dark Queen Baliekah Pearl rises after a centuries-long slumber.

The book is currently listed on <u>Amazon</u> as an ebook for Kindle and ipad. The hard copy will be released with the feature film version.

The project is currently with two major motion picture studios who are awaiting completion of the screenplay. The book has also drawn the interest of two large gaming companies to date.

Work on the second book in the series Jemiyah Jones and the Vampire Ghost Ship has already begun. For more information on this book series please visit the Jemiyah Jones Facebook pages as well as <a href="http://www.aegisfilmgroup.com">http://www.aegisfilmgroup.com</a>.



Randy Jernigan Creative Partners Publishing 801-427-2030 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.